
 
 
 

SATP Statewide Directory 

 - 1 -  Updated 4/19/18 ar 

District 1 – CSBPN - PENSACOLA 
Escambia, Santa Rosa, Walton, and Okaloosa Counties 

Lutheran Services Florida, Inc. 
3401 North 12th Avenue 
Pensacola, FL 32503 
(850) 595-5815 
FAX: (850) 595-5819 
Administration: 4610 W. Fairfield Drive  
Pensacola, FL 32506 
(850) 453-2772 
FAX: (850) 453-2866 
http://www.lsfnet.org/Services/Pages/SexualPhysical-Abuse-Treatment-Program.aspx 

Jessica Mayo, LMHC, 
Program Coordinator 
Email: jmayo@lsfnet.org 
Sherri Swann, Program 
Director 
Email: sswann@lsfnet.org 
Beth Deck, Regional Director 
Email: bdeck@lsfnet.org 

Satellite Sites  
51-B Yacht Club Drive 

Fort Walton Beach, FL  32548 
Phone: (850) 664-0145, Fax (850) 664-0187 

171 N. 9th Street  
DeFuniak Springs, FL  32433 

Phone:  (850) 595-5815 

District 2A – CSBPC – PANAMA CITY 
Bay, Calhoun, Holmes, Jackson, Washington, and Gulf Counties 

Gulf Coast Children’s Advocacy Center, Inc. 
210 E. 11th Street 
Panama City, Florida 32401 
(850) 872-7760 
FAX: (850) 872-7780 
www.gulfcoastcac.org 

Tasha Jackson, LCSW, 
Program Coordinator, Ext. 
128 
Email: 
Tasha.Jackson@flhealth.gov 
Lori Allen, Executive 
Director, Ext. 121 
Email: lori.allen@flhealth.gov 
Virginia “Faith” Goodman, 
Executive Assistant 
Email: 
virginia.goodman@flhealth.gov 

Satellite Sites 
685 5th Street 

Chipley, FL 32428 
(866) 218-4738 

2901 Madison Street 
Marianna, FL 32446 

(866) 218-4738 
20846 Central Ave. East 
Blountstown, FL 32424 

(866) 218-4738 

112 Virginia Ave. 
Bonifay, FL 32425 

(866) 218-4738 

District 2B – CSBTL – TALLAHASSEE 
Franklin, Leon, Gadsden, Jefferson, Liberty, Madison, Taylor and Wakulla Counties 

Children's Home Society of Florida 
Family Connection Program  
1801 Miccosukee Commons Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
(850) 219-4217 
FAX: (850) 921-8997 
www.chsfl.org 

Kevin Winship, LMHC, 
Director of Operations 
(850) 219-4207 
Email: 
Kevin.Winship@chsfl.org 
Charles McDonald, 
Executive Director 
Email: 
Charles.Mcdonald@chsfl.org 
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District 4 – CSBJA – JACKSONVILLE 
Duval, Baker, Clay, Nassau, and St. Johns Counties 

First Coast Child Protection Team 
4539 Beach Blvd. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
Building 4100 
(904) 633-0300  
FAX: (904) 633-0301 

Jim Vallely, Ph.D., Program Coordinator 
Email: Jim.vallely@jax.ufl.edu 
(904) 633-0324 
Randell Alexander, MD, Ph.D., Division Chief 
Email: Randell.alexander@jax.ufl.edu 
(904) 633-0190 

Satellite Sites 
River’s Edge Counseling 
43 Knights Boxx Road 

Orange Park, FL 32065 

The Beaches SATP 
2380 S. 3rd Street Suite 2 

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 
St. Augustine SATP 

102 Jerez Court 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 

Northside SATP 
422 New Berlin Road 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 
District 5B – CSBPA – NEW PORT RICHEY 

Pasco and Hernando Counties 
Pasco Kids First, Inc. 
7344 Little Rd 
New Port Richey, FL 34654 
(727) 845-8080 
www.pascokidsfirst.org 

Kelly Plouffe, LMFT, CCTP, Program Director 
Email: kplouffe@pascokidsfirst.org 
Richard Hess, CEO 
Email: rhess@pascokidsfirst.org 
 

Satellite Sites 
 36739 State Road 52 
 Dade City, FL 33525 

 7551 Forest Oaks Blvd. 
Springhill, FL 34606 

District 6B – CSBMA - MANATEE 
Manatee County 

Manatee Children’s Services, Inc. 
1227 9th Avenue West 
Bradenton, Florida 34205 (Mailing Address) 
 
911 13th Street West 
Bradenton, Florida 34205 (Physical Address) 
(941) 345-1200 
www.manateechildrensservices.com 

Cheryl Andrews, LCSW, Program Coordinator 
Email: cheryla@mcsfl.com 
Melinda Thompson, Executive Director 
Email: melindat@mcsfl.com 
Julia Robertson, CFO 
Email: juliar@mcsfl.com 
  
 

DISTRICT 7A – CSBOS - OSCEOLA 
Osceola and Orange County 

The Healing Tree 
601 W. Michigan Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 
(407) 317-7430 x 2160 
FAX (407) 540-1924 
www.caccentral.com 
 

Gosby Gibson, LHMC Program Coordinator 
Phone:  (407) 317-7430, ext. 2159  
Email: Gosby.Gibson@orlandohealth.com 
Michelle Ball, MSW, Program Manager 
Email: Michelle.Ball@orlandohealth.com 
Kim Le, Financial Officer 
Email: Kim.Le@orlandohealth.com 

Satellite Site 
 110 W. Neptune Road 
 Kissimmee, FL 34741 
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District 7B – CSBBV - MELBOURNE 
Brevard County 

Family Learning Program 
The Scott Center for Autism Treatment 
Community Psychological Services 
Florida Institute of Technology 
150 W. University Blvd. 
Melbourne, FL 32901  
(321) 604-5898 
FAX: (321) 726-6727 
www.fit.edu/flp 

Demara Bennett, Psy.D., Director 
Email: dbennett1986@fit.edu 
Phone: (321) 674-8106 
 
Carolyn Lockyer, Director of Contracts 
Email: clockyer@fit.edu 
Phone: (321) 674-7490 

District 8A – CSBSA - SARASOTA 
Sarasota, and Desoto Counties 

Child Protection Center, Inc. 
720 S. Orange Avenue 
Sarasota, FL 34236 
(941) 365-1277 
FAX: (941) 953-7181 
www.cpcsarasota.org 

Concetta Holmes, LCSW, Program Coordinator 
Phone:  (941) 365-1277 x 221 
Email: concettah@cpcsarasota.org 
  
 

Satellite Sites  
 2210 South Tamiami Trail 
 Venice, FL 34293 

 222 N. Roberts Avenue 
 Arcadia, FL 34266 

 2530 Bobcat Village Center Road 
 North Port, FL 34287  

District 8B – CSBFM – FORT MYERS 
Glades, Hendry, Lee, and Charlotte, Counties 

Children’s Advocacy Center of SW Florida  
3830 Evans Avenue 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
(239) 939-2808 
FAX (239) 939-4794 
www.cac-swfl.org 

Val Gill, LMHC, Clinical Director 
Email: vgill@cac-swfl.org 
Dawn Clark, LMHC, Asst. Clinical Director 
Email: dclark@cac-swfl.org 
Jill L. Turner, CEO  
Email: jturner@cac-swfl.org 

District 8C – CSBNA - NAPLES 
Collier County 

Collier County Child Advocacy Council, Inc. 
1034 6th Avenue North 
Naples, FL 34102 
(239) 263-8383 
FAX (239) 263-7931 
Katie, Ext. 235 
Jackie, Ext. 228 
Jean, Ext. 229 
http://www.caccollier.org/ 

Leslie B. Swanson, Psy.D. -  Clinical Supervisor 
Ext: 245 
Email: LSwanson@caccollier.org 
Katie Ware, CAC Program Director 
Email: KWare@caccollier.org 
Jackie Stephens, Executive Director 
Email: jackie.stephens@flhealth.gov 
Jean Marron, CFO 
Email: JMarron@caccollier.org 
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District 9 – CSBPB – PALM BEACH 
Palm Beach County 

Center for Family Services of Palm Beach County, Inc. 
4101 Parker Avenue 
West Palm Beach, FL 33405 
(561) 616-1222 
FAX: (561) 616-1230 
http://www.ctrfam.org/ 

Claudia Herrera, LMFT, Director of Clinical 
Services  
Email: cherrera@ctrfam.org 
Barbara Hernandez, LMHC, Chief Operating Officer 
Email: bhernandez@ctrfam.org 

District 12 – CSBDL – DELAND 
Flagler and Volusia 

The House Next Door, Inc. 
804 N. Woodland Blvd. 
Deland, Florida 32720 
(836) 734-7571 
FAX: (386) 734-0252 
www.thehnd.com 

Jennifer Nadelkov, LMFT, Clinical Director 
Email: jnadelkov@thehnd.com 
(386) 738-9169 
 
Gail Hallmon, Operations Director 
Email: ghallmon@thehnd.com 
 

Satellite Sites  
121 W. Pennsylvania Ave. 

DeLand, FL  32720 
1000 Big Tree Road 

South Daytona, FL 32119 
840 K Deltona Blvd. 
Deltona, FL  32725 

4721 E. Moody Blvd. 
Bunnell, FL  32110 

District 15 – CSBSL – ST. LUCIE 
Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, and St. Lucie Counties 

Hibiscus Children’s Center, Inc. 
2920 South 25th Street 
Ft. Pierce, Florida 34981 
(772) 340-5750 x 435 
FAX: (772)-323-2404 
www.hibiscuschildrenscenter.org 

Lacey Buxton, LMHC, Program Coordinator 
Email:  lbuxton@hcc4kids.org 
 (772) 340-5750 x 435  
Kellie Chapman, LMHC, Co-Program Coordinator 
(772) 340-5750 x 435 
Email: kchapman@hcc4kids.org 

Satellite Site 
 605 SW Park Street 
 Okeechobee, FL 34972 

(863) 467-1166 

Central Office - TALLAHASSEE 
 

Children’s Medical Services 
Child Protection and Special Technology 
4052 Bald Cypress Way Bin #A06 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone: (850) 245-4200 
Fax: (850) 414-7350 
http://www.floridahealth.gov/AlternateSites/CMS-
Kids/families/child_protection_safety/sexual_abuse_treatment.html 

Andrea Raasch, LCSW 
State Clinical Coordinator for SATP 
Email: Andrea.Raasch@flhealth.gov 
Phone:  561-676-0494 
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Program Office Contact Information 

Mailing Address 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin# A06 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Physical Address 
4025 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1707 

Phones 
Phone:  (850) 245-4201 
Fax:  (850) 414-7350 
CPTIS Fax: (850) 245-4290 

Peggy Scheuermann 
Bureau Chief 

Child Protection and Special Technology 
Peggy.Scheuermann@flhealth.gov  

(850) 245-4220 

Stephenie Havard 
Administrative Assistant 

Stephenie.Havard@flhealth.gov  
(850) 245-4223 

S. Nicole Jordan 
Child Protection Unit Director 
Nicole.Jordan@flhealth.gov 

(850) 901-6317 

Colleen Lenfestey 
Government Operations Consultant III 

Colleen.Lenfestey@flhealth.gov 
(850) 901-6321 

 
 

Shafonda Derico 
Operations Review Specialist 

Shafonda.Derico@flhealth.gov  
(850) 245-4246 

 

Quartil Robinson 
Operations Review Specialist 

Quartil.Robinson@flhealth.gov 
(850) 901-6318 

 

Andrea Raasch 
SATP Clinical Coordinator 

Andrea.Raasch@flhealth.gov  
(561) 676-0494  

Brenda Tune 
Community Health Nursing Consultant 

Brenda.Tune@flhealth.gov  
 (850) 901-6349 

 

Jackie Sandefer-Gonsen 
CPT Training & QA/QI Coordinator 

Jackie.Sandefer-Gonsen@flhealth.gov 
 (850) 901-6344 

 
 

Jamie Kelleher 
Government Operations Consultant 

Jamie.Kelleher@flhealth.gov  
(850) 245-4212 

Joshua Thomas 
Government Analyst I 

Joshua.Thomas@flhealth.gov 
(850) 901-6346 

Heather Jarvis 
Computer Applications Coordinator 

Heather.Jarvis@flhealth.gov 
(850) 245-4217 
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